

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 14th August, 2023

No.1/2/EXAM/ED/MTU-2018: In pursuance to the resolutions of the Examination Sub-Committee meeting held on 09/08/2023, it is hereby informed to all concerned that Make-up Examination for MBA 2nd Semester End Term Examination (June) July, 2023 shall be conducted on 17th August, 2023. The details of the said Examination are as follows:

SI. No	Date of Examination	Name of the Paper	Time
1	17/8/2023 Thursday	International Business Environment	10:00 am4:00 pm

2. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Huidrom Rully) 19/08/2023 Controller of Examinations (i/c)

Manipur Technical University

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice Chancellor, Manipur Technical University (for kind information)
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University
- 3. HoD of Management Department
- 4. Web Admin (for kind upload in the University website)
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. Guard File